Trackwork

Sydney Metro, Sydney Trains and NSW TrainLink Intercity services

Monday 9 to Sunday 15 December 2019

: ) _ Bussing
Special Train Notices (STN) View timetable

Mobile devices must be connected via VPN

Line
Select the line for more info

No trackwork scheduled

Day(s) affected

[City Circle ] No trackwork scheduled
m No trackwork scheduled
~ Monday - Thursday STN 2737 & 2732
Western L
T1) westerniine [ BUOHAN STN 2780
Saturday STN 2780

Bankstown Line No trackwork scheduled

LE]

Monday - Thursday STN 2739
&l avamalling Friday + Weekend STN 2780
Monday - Thursday STN 2737 + 2732

Carlingford Line No trackwork scheduled

T6

m Olympic Park Line No trackwork scheduled

Sl e No trackwork scheduled

TO | Northern Line No trackwork scheduled

Blue Mountains Line No trackwork scheduled

i ns . Monday - Thursday STN 2778

Hunter Line Monday - Thursday STN 2778

South Coast Line Weekend STN 2780

Southern Highlands Line No trackwork scheduled

Additional information
Trackwork Bussing Map Next week’s trackwork Special Events extract
Scope of work: Configuration 1 Feedback form

Please use this guide to advise Sydney Metro, Sydney Trains and NSW TrainLink Intercity customers of
trackwork affecting their journey. Please make this guide available to all staff at your location.

Staff should contact ROC Customer & Information on 7 7039 if alternate transport is required for

customers requiring easy access transport when travelling through areas affected by trackwork.

sydney Transport ATransport
METRO Sydney Trains NSW TrainLink



https://www.transport.nsw.gov.au/system/files/media/documents/2019/Trackwork%20Bussing%20Map%209%20-%2015%20December.pdf
http://bit.ly/STN2737
http://bit.ly/STN2737
http://bit.ly/STN2732
http://bit.ly/STN2732
http://bit.ly/STN2780
http://bit.ly/STN2780
http://bit.ly/STN2780
http://bit.ly/STN2780
http://bit.ly/STN2739
http://bit.ly/STN2778
http://bit.ly/STN2778

Trackwork

Altered transport arrangements
Sydney Metro, Sydney Trains and NSW TrainLink Intercity services
Monday 9 to Sunday 15 December

Monday 9 to Thursday 12 December

Reference: STN 2737 & 2732 Work: Richmond - Blacktown
Nightly from 21:40 until 02:00

e Buses replace trains between Richmond and Blacktown.

e Trains run between Blacktown and Central to the normal timetable.

Bus route

50T1 Richmond, then all stations to Blacktown and return

Saturday 14 December
Reference: STN 2780 Work: Homebush - Ashfield
From 07:45 until 11:45

e Trains may run to a changed timetable due to trackwork between Homebush and Ashfield.
e Penrith trains make extra stops at Homebush and Burwood.

Home

Inner West & Leppington Line

Saturday 14 December
Reference: STN 2780 Work: Homebush - Ashfield
From 07:45 until 11:45

e The all-stations Homebush trains run between Ashfield and the City only.
e Leppington trains make extra stops at Homebush and Croydon.

Home

191209 Trackwork Reference Guide 9 - 15 December Current as of Wednesday, December 04, 2019
Produced by Customer & Information Ph: 57 038


http://bit.ly/STN2737
http://bit.ly/STN2732
http://bit.ly/STN2780
http://bit.ly/STN2780

m Eastern Suburbs & lllawarra Line

Monday 9 to Thursday 12 December
Reference: STN 2739 Work: Bondi Junction - Central

Nightly from 21:50 until 01:30, buses replace trains from Central to Bondi Junction.
Nightly from 22:05 until 01:30, buses replace trains from Bondi Junction to Central.
Trains run between T4 Illawarra Line stations and the City Circle, from Central first stop Museum.
Trackwork buses do not leave from Town Hall Station, please change at Central for
replacement buses to Martin Place, Kings Cross, Edgecliff and Bondi Junction.
e From Town Hall, customers can catch Sydney Buses services from Park or Elizabeth streets.
612S first UP train bussed x Central 21:49
601K first DWN train bussed x BJ 22:05
Bus routes
20T4 Bondi Junction, then all stations to Martin Place, then Central and return
22T4 Bondi Junction, then Central and return
324 City, Walsh Bay to Watsons Bay via Old South Head Rd

- Town Hall (Park St), Kings Cross, Edgecliff and return
325 City, Walsh Bay to Watsons Bay via Vaucluse Rd

- Town Hall (Park St), Kings Cross, Edgecliff and return
333 City, Circular Quay to North Bondi via Bondi Junction
- Town Hall (Elizabeth St), to Bondi Junction and return

Friday 13 December

Reference: STN 2780 Work: Cronulla - Sutherland
From 21:50 until 02:00

e Buses replace trains between Cronulla and Sutherland.

e Trains run between Sutherland and Bondi Junction to the normal timetable.
Bus route

33T4 Cronulla, then all stations to Sutherland and return

02:00 Saturday 14 to 02:00 Monday 16 December
Reference: STN 2780 Work: Configuration 1

e Buses replace trains between Cronulla, Waterfall and Central.

e Trains run to a changed timetable between Bondi Junction and Central.

e Customers travelling to T8 Airport & South Line stations, should change at Central or catch bus
73T4 to Wolli Creek and change for a T8 Airport & South Line train.

Bus routes

1T4 Cronulla, then all stations to Caringbah, then Central and return

1AT4 Kirrawee, then all stations to Miranda, then Central and return

2T4  Waterfall, then all stations to Sutherland, then Central and return

3T4 Oatley, then all stations to Hurstville, then express to Central and return

3AT4 Hurstville to Central and return

4T4  Sutherland, then Jannali, Como, Central and return

5T4  Kogarah, then Rockdale, Central and return

6T4 Cronulla, then all stations to Sutherland, then Hurstville, then all stations to Rockdale, then

Sydenham, Central and return

8T4  Sutherland, then Oatley and return

9T4 Sydenham, then Tempe and return

73T4 Hurstville, then all stations to Sydenham (except Tempe) and return

Suggested Station Announcements
Good morning/afternoon/evening customers,
Due to trackwork this weekend, buses replace trains between Cronulla or Waterfall and

\\ Central.
If you're travelling to T8 Airport Line stations, change at Wolli Creek or Central for a train.
Check the station trackwork poster, use one of our real time apps or plan your trip at
transportnsw.info to see how these changes affect you.

Home

191209 Trackwork Reference Guide 9 - 15 December Current as of Wednesday, December 04, 2019
Produced by Customer & Information Ph: 57 038


http://bit.ly/STN2780
http://bit.ly/STN2780
http://bit.ly/STN2739

Cumberland Line

Monday 9 to Thursday 12 December

Reference: STN 2737 & 2732 Work: Richmond - Blacktown

Nightly from 22:00 until 02:00

e Buses replace trains between Richmond and Blacktown.

¢ On Monday and Thursday, trains run between Blacktown and Leppington to the normal timetable.

e On Tuesday and Wednesday nightly from 23:50, trains run between Blacktown and Granville, and
between Granville and Leppington only.

e Customers may need to change trains at Blacktown and Granville to continue their journey.

Bus route

50T1 Richmond, then all stations to Blacktown and return

Home

Central Coast & Newcastle Line

Monday 9 to Thursday 12 December
Reference: STN 2778 Work: Wyong - Gosford

e Nightly from 21:50 until 02:00, buses replace trains from Wyong to Gosford.

e Trains run to the normal timetable from Newcastle Interchange to Wyong, but run up to 25
minutes later than normal from Gosford to Central.

e The last direct train leaves Newcastle Interchange at 19:45 and arrives Central at 22:39. (N182)

e Nightly from 21:40 until 03:55, buses replace trains from Gosford to Wyong.

e Trains run to the normal timetable from Central to Gosford but run up to 30 minutes later than
normal from Wyong to Newcastle Interchange.

e The last direct train leaves Central at 19:45 and arrives Wyong at 21:35. (2041])

290F is the first UP train to be bussed from Wyong at 21:52

N187 is the first DOWN train to be bussed from Gosford at 21:35

Bus routes

11CN Wyong, then Tuggerah, Gosford and return

12CN Wyong, then all stations to Gosford and return

Home

Monday 9 to Thursday 12 December

Reference: STN 2778 Work: Wyong - Gosford
Nightly from 23:15 until 02:00
o Some trains run up to 10 minutes later than the normal timetable.
Home
191209 Trackwork Reference Guide 9 - 15 December Current as of Wednesday, December 04, 2019

Produced by Customer & Information Ph: 57 038


http://bit.ly/STN2737
http://bit.ly/STN2732
http://bit.ly/STN2778
http://bit.ly/STN2778

South Coast Line

02:00 Saturday 14 to 02:00 Monday 16 December
Reference: STN 2780 Work: Configuration 1

e Buses replace trains between Dapto and Central, and between Port Kembla and Wollongong.
e Trains run to a changed timetable between Bomaderry and Kiama, and between Kiama and Dapto.
e South Coast Line trackwork buses do not stop at Wolli Creek. Customers travelling to
T8 Airport & South Line stations, should change at Central for a T8 Airport & South Line
train.
Travelling to or from Helensburgh
Bus routes 25SC and 28SC run to and from Charles Harper Park, not Helensburgh Station. Bus 29SC
runs between Charles Harper Park and Helensburgh Station to connect with routes 25SC and 28SC.

Bus routes

19SC Wollongong all to Thirroul, Waterfall then Central and return

20SC Dapto, Wollongong then Central and return.

21SC Dapto, Wollongong, North Wollongong, Waterfall, Sutherland then Central and return

22SC Wollongong, North Wollongong, Thirroul, Sutherland then Hurstville and return

23SC Dapto all to Thirroul, Waterfall then Central and return

25SC Wollongong, North Wollongong, Thirroul all to Waterfall, Sutherland then Central and return
(except Otford)

26SC Dapto all to Wollongong and return

275C Port Kembla all to Wollongong and return

28SC Thirroul, Helensburgh (Township) then Waterfall and return

29SC Helensburgh Station to Helensburgh (Charles Harper Park) and return

30SC Helensburgh (Charles Harper Park), then Otford Station and return

Suggested Station Announcements

\\ Good morning/afternoon/evening customers,
Due to trackwork this weekend, buses replace trains between Cronulla or Waterfall and
Central.
If you're travelling to T8 Airport Line stations, change at Central for a train.
Check the station trackwork poster, use one of our real time apps or plan your trip at
transportnsw.info to see how these changes affect you.

Home

191209 Trackwork Reference Guide 9 - 15 December Current as of Wednesday, December 04, 2019
Produced by Customer & Information Ph: 57 038


http://bit.ly/STN2780

Special Events extract

Updated Special Event details can be accessed on the Sydney Trains intranet

| From To Wk Location Event Estimate Comments Mo & Rating Stn |
Wednesday | Wednesday | 23 | Cheltenham - Circular | Cheltenham Girls High Forward Journey Only STO66588 | 2730-2019
11/12119 11112119 Quay Train - On Charter
08:00 10:00 1 % 8 car train will depart Cheltenham at approximately 0840 hours and

arrive at Circular Quay at approximately 0915 hours.

This is a Charter service 1000 students for Cheltenham Girls high
school the request is to be able to arrive before 09.30 hours at Circular
Quay

191209 Trackwork Reference Guide 9 - 15 December Current as of Wednesday, December 04, 2019
Produced by Customer & Information Ph: 57 038


http://intranet.sydneytrains.nsw.gov.au/directorates/operations-directorate/operations-planning/operational-readiness-and-special-events/special-events-unit

From To Wk Location Event Estimate Comments No & Rating Stn
The reserved set of run numbers should be utilised for the Charter
Services 880 to 899.
Thursday | Thursday | 23 | Mortdale - Hurstville - | Marist Catholic College As PER 2018 CHARTER TRAIN on STN 2494 -2019 STO70233 | 3070-2019
12/12/19 12112119 Mortdale Penshurst Charter Train This is a special chartered service paid for by Marist catholic College
09:00 12:00 Penshurst
Only students from this school are permitted to board this service
Students are not required to purchase tickets for this journey
Friday Monday | 24 | Wolli Creek Junction - | Configuration 01 TP207635 | 2780-2019
131219 1612119 Hurstville 2781-2019
22:00 02:00 2782-2019
2783-2019
Friday Monday | 24 | Sutherland - Cronulla | Configuration 01 TP207429 | 2780-2019
131219 16/12M19 2781-2019
22:00 02:00 2783-2019
Saturday Monday | 24 |Flying Junctions - Configuration 01 TP204485 | 2780-2019
1411219 16/12M19 Wollongong Yard - 2781-2019
02:00 02:00 Lysaghts 2782-2019
2783-2019
Saturday Monday | 24 | Meeks Road Junction -| Configuration 01 TP207638 | 2780-2019
1411219 1612119 Meeks Road Junction 2781-2019
02:00 02:00 2782-2019
2783-2019
Saturday Monday | 24 | Central - Flying Configuration 01 TP204636
14/12/19 16/1219 Junctions - Mortdale
02:00 02:00 Car Siding - Waterfall -
Port Kembla
Saturday Sunday | 24 | Olympic Park - F1 Olympic Park to Four F1 shuttle rides per day, operated by Transport Heritage NSW. ST089743 | 2959-2019
14/12M19 15/12119 Parramatta - Rhodes/Carlingford Santa Shuttles to travel (empty) from Eveleigh to Olympic Park, to form
07:00 17:00 Flemington CS Shuttles charter charter services operating to Rhodes and return on Saturday 14
December, then Parramatta and return on Sunday 15 December.
Upon conclusion of final shuttle each day; F1 to return (empty) to
Flemington CS.
Please refer to Tables Telegram 311-18GM as the same plan is being
adopted in 2019.
Saturday Saturday | 24 | Flemington MC - SETS Group Special Only special ticket holders are permitted to travel on this train STOTOSTT | 3109-2019
14/12M19 14/12119 Central - Flemington Train Charter Please use Jolly Johnsons Tours train plan (STO69598) as a guide.
08:00 17:00 MC The photo stops are to oceur at the same locations
Saturday Saturday | 24 | Kembla Grange Kembla Grange Races Crowd: Low | SOUTH COAST LINE SE020731 | 2780-2019
14/12/18 14/12119 Racecourse Rail: Low | Due to trackwork taking place between Central and Dapto, buses will
10:00 19:00 Created: 19/08/19 replace trains for this event Low

191209 Trackwork Reference Guide 9 - 15 December

Produced by Customer & Information Ph: 57 038

Current as of Wednesday, December 04, 2019




From To Wk Location Event Estimate Comments No & Rating Stn
Saturday Saturday | 24 | Royal Randwick Randwick Races Crowd: | No Alterations Required SE020160 -
1411219 14/12M19 Racecourse, Randwick 11,000

11:00 18:00 Created: 30/04/19 Rail: 1,500 Low
Saturday Saturday | 24 | Royal Botanic Paul Kelly Making Grawvy Crowd: | No Alterations Required SE020926 -
14/1219 141219 Gardens, CBD Concert 20,000

16:00 23:00 Rail: 3,000 Low

Created: 17110/19
Saturday Saturday | 24 | Sydney Showground, | EPIC Dance Party Crowd: | T7 OLYMPIC PARK LINE SE020587 | 2780-2019
14112119 14/12/19 Sydney Olympic Park 20,000 | The Lidecombe to Olympic Park Sprint will operate every 10 minutes
17:00 23:59 Created: 24/07/19 Rail: 10,000 | until 0130 hours (Sunday) Low
STAND BY TRAINS
1 % 8 car train will be placed on stand by, fully crewed at Olympic Park
Mumber 1 Platform between 2145 and 0145 hours
1 % 8 car train will be placed on stand by, fully crewed at Flemington
MC between 2200 and 0200 hours
*Train Crewing to be aware that there will be two requirements for
these stand by trains. The first being for the Little Mix Concert bump
out (SE020523) and then for this event
Saturday Saturday | 24 | Netstrata Jubilee Hyundai A League, Crowd: | T4 ILLAWARRA LINE SE020679 | 2780-2019
14112119 14/12M19 Stadium, Carlton Sydney FC v Central 15,000 | Due to a Configuration 1 possession, buses will replace trains on the
19:30 21:30 Coast Mariners Rail: 3,000 | llawarra Line - between Central and Cronulla and between Central and Low
Waterfall.
Created: 11/08/19
Saturday Saturday | 24 | Qudos Bank Arena, Little Mix Crowd: | The train plan for this event will be incorporated into the EPIC Dance SE020623 | 2780-2019
14/12119 | 141219 Sydney Olympic Park 14,000 | Party train plan (SE020587)

20:00 22:30 Created: 05/07/19 Rail: 6,000 Low
Sunday Sunday | 24 | McDonald Jones Hyundai A League, Crowd: | No Alterations Required SE020696 -
15/12/19 1512118 Stadium, Newcastle Jets v 10,000

16:00 18:00 Broadmeadow Melbourne City FC Rail: 300 Low

Created: 11/08/19

191209 Trackwork Reference Guide 9 - 15 December

Produced by Customer & Information Ph: 57 038

Current as of Wednesday, December 04, 2019




Weekend scope of work: Configuration 1

This weekend a combination of capital works programs, major periodic and routine
maintenance will take place. Some of the work scheduled is as follows:

- Sydney Metro City & Sydenham Jct works

- TAP Station Upgrade stage works at Como, Fairy Meadow

- Turnout Renewal of 56 points Waterfall

- Footbridge Refurbishment at Tempe

- Track Reconditioning and Rerailing at Hurstville

- Platform Reconstruction at Rockdale

- Resleepering at Thirroul

- Replace Aerial crossover Feeder 701 & 729

- Drainage works at Waterfall

- Cutting and stabilisation works at Waterfall & Helensburgh

- Rerailing at Rockdale, Kogarah, Allawah & Carlton

- Signal LED Upgrade at Coalcliff

- Ballast Cleaning at Mortdale - Como

- CWR Adjustment Cronulla Branch Line

- Contact Wire Renewal at Gymea

- Rail and Turnout Grinding

- Plain Track and Turnout Resurfacing

- Overhead wiring, signal and track inspections and other preventative maintenance
- Corridor Presentation: \;ggetation maintenance and graffiti removaJI_Lat' various locations

ankatown st
i

Liverpos — =

ﬁ !}
== %\ A

NSRS N

Penshurst
Mortdala

= E%% %{'ﬁ% "a&% B, "w% ’%\’ ] H’%%’%
4 (= ; &

Hartaur

Home

191209 Trackwork Reference Guide 9 - 15 December Current as of Wednesday, December 04, 2019
Produced by Customer & Information Ph: 57 038



Next week’s trackwork
Sydney Metro, Sydney Trains and NSW TrainLink Intercity services
Monday 16 to Sunday 22 December

City Circle

Monday 16 to Thursday 19 December
Nightly from 21:30 until 01:00

e Trains run in one direction only, from Central first stop Town Hall.

Sunday 22 December
From 23:00 until 01:00
e Buses replace trains between Blacktown and Lidcombe.

Inner West & Leppington Line

Monday 16 to Thursday 19 December

Nightly from 21:30 until 01:00

e Some trains from the City start at Central. You may need to change trains at Central to continue yo
journey.

02:00 Saturday 21 until 02:00 Monday 23 December
e Buses replace trains between Cabramatta and Granville.

Bankstown Line

23:50 Saturday 21 until 02:00 Monday 23 December
e Buses replace all trains between Campsie and Sydenham.

Eastern Suburbs & lllawarra Line

Monday 16 to Thursday 19 December
Nightly from 21:45 until 01:30
e Trains will not stop at Wolli Creek, but will make an extra stop at Arncliffe.

23:50 Saturday 21 until 02:00 Monday 23 December
e Trains run to a changed timetable.

Cumberland Line

02:00 Saturday 21 until 02:00 Monday 23 December
. Buses replace trains between Cabramatta and Granville.

m Olympic Park Line

02:00 Saturday 21 until 02:00 Monday 23 December
. Extra trains run between Olympic Park and Lidcombe, then continue to Quakers Hills or
Richmond.

Airport & South Line

Monday 16 to Thursday 19 December
Nightly from 21:30 until 01:00

e Trains to the City end at Central. You may need to change trains at Central to continue your journe

Home

191209 Trackwork Reference Guide 9 - 15 December Current as of Wednesday, December 04, 2019
Produced by Customer & Information Ph: 57 038



Sunday 22 December
e Buses replace the following trains between Blacktown and Central:

- 21:10 Mount Victoria to Central
- 23:24 Central to Mount Victoria. This train will start from Blacktown at 23:58.

Wednesday 18 December
e Buses replace the following trains between Maitland and Muswellbrook:

- 08:14 Newcastle Interchange to Muswellbrook
- 10:09 Muswellbrook to Newcastle Interchange

South Coast Line

Monday 16 to Thursday 19 December
Nightly from 22:30 until 01:30
e Trains will not stop at Wolli Creek, but will make an extra stop at Arncliffe.

23:50 Saturday 21 until 02:00 Monday 23 December
e Trains start and end at Central, platforms 1-12.
e You may need to change trains at Central to continue your journey.

Saturday 21 December

From 08:00 until 16:00
e At Coalcliff and Stanwell Park, trains towards Central leave from platform 2, not platform 1.

Sunday 22 December

From 08:00 until 16:00
e At Coledale, Wombarra and Scarborough, trains towards Central leave from platform 2, not

platform 1.

Home

191209 Trackwork Reference Guide 9 - 15 December Current as of Wednesday, December 04, 2019

Produced by Customer & Information Ph: 57 038



Sydney Metro, Sydney Trains and NSW TrainLink Intercity services

Feedback form

Please use this internal feedback form to advise of any issues in regards to trackwork information
advertised internally to staff or externally to our Sydney Metro, Sydney Trains and
NSW TrainLink Intercity customers.

Feedback is sought in regards to trackwork signage, Special Train Notices (STN), website information,
customer train or bus timetables or alternative transport arrangements.

The purpose of this trackwork debrief is to improve the service we provide to our customers during
future track possessions. All staff are encouraged to complete this form when required.

Station/location: Date:
Your name: Phone number:
Feedback

Please provide as much information as possible:
- what went well, what didn't, how this affected our customers or how you feel we could improve
- include STN, bus route number, bus company, trackwork poster/signage details or URL details

Please add additional pages if required.

Please scan and email the completed feedback form to Trackworkinformation@transport.nsw.gov.au

M sydney Transport ATransport
METRO Sydney Trains /7 NSW TrainLink


mailto:Trackworkinformation@transport.nsw.gov.au

	Monday 9 to Sunday 15 December 2019
	Altered transport arrangements
	Sydney Metro, Sydney Trains and NSW TrainLink Intercity services
	Next week’s trackwork
	Sydney Metro, Sydney Trains and NSW TrainLink Intercity services



